

No. 24] *International Partnership (Amendment)* [2016.
(No. 2) Act

Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the International Partnership (Amendment) (No. 2) Act, 2016.

Interpretation

2. In this Act, "principal Act" means the International Partnership Act, Cap. 12:21.

Amendment of section 86

3. Section 86 of the principal Act is amended —
- (a) in subsection (5), by inserting immediately after the word "records" the words "or any other documents";
 - (b) in subsection (12), by deleting the word "January" and substituting the word "March".

Amendment of section 87

4. Section 87 of the principal Act is amended —
- (a) in subsection (2), by —
 - (i) deleting the words "31st day of December" and substituting the words "15th day of February",
 - (ii) inserting immediately after the word "Contributions" the words "for the previous calendar year";
 - (b) in subsection (3), by deleting the word "next";
 - (c) in subsection (7), by deleting the word "December" and substituting the word "March".

Passed in the House of Assembly this 20th day of December, 2016.

LEONNE THEODORE-JOHN,
Speaker of the House

Passed in the Senate this 22nd day of December, 2016.

ANDY G. DANIEL,
President of the Senate